Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8569EVJANKGB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Part Numbers Fully Addressed by This Document
Freescale Semiconductor124
5 Ordering Information
Contact your local Freescale sales office or regional marketing team for ordering information.
Ordering information for the parts fully covered by this specification document is provided in Section 5.1, “Part Numbers Fully
Addressed by This Document.”
5.1 Part Numbers Fully Addressed by This Document
The following table shows the device nomenclature.
Table 84. Device Nomenclature
MPC nnnn E C Vx AA X G R
Prod-
uct
Code1
Part
Identifier
Security
Engine
Temperature
Range
Package 2
Processor
Frequency 3
DDR
Frequency4
QE
Frequency
Revision Level
MPC
PPC
8569 E = included Blank = 0° to
105°C
C = –40° to
105°C
VT = FC-PBGA,
Pb free, C5
spheres
VJ = FC-PBGA,
Pb free C4
bumps and pb
free C5 spheres
AN = 800 MHz
AQ = 1067 MHz
AU = 1333 MHz
K = 600 MHz
L = 667 MHz
N = 800 MHz
G = 400 MHz
J = 533 MHz
L = 667 MHz
Blank = Rev. 1.0 (SVR
= 0x8088_0010
A = Rev. 2.0 (SVR
= 0x8088_0020
B = Rev. 2.1 (SVR
= 0x8088_0021
Blank = not
included
A = Rev. 2.0 (SVR
= 0x8080_0020
B = Rev. 2.1 (SVR
= 0x8080_0021
Notes:
1. MPC stands for “qualified.” PPC stands for pre-production samples.
2. See Section 4, “Package Description,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this specification support
all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by part number specifications may support other maximum core frequencies.
4. See Table 85 for the corresponding maximum platform frequency.
5. C5 spheres are used by customer to attach to pcb. C4 bumps are bumps used on die of the device to connect between die and package
substrate.